GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2116
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

WORKING OF AICTE
Alagiri Shri S. ;Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz;Swaraj Smt. Sushma

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the working of All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) in the country;
(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received complaints from parents regarding mismanagement in AICTE recognized educational
institutions in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(e) whether the Government has initiated any punitive action against these institutions during the last three years and the current
year;and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(@) & (b): The Government is reviewing the functioning of the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) on a continuous basis
with the objective of bringing in transparency in its functioning, reforms in governance and removing discrepancies in procedures.

(c) to (f): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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